TECNO BASIC
Piezo-controlled pneumatic pressure regulator,
electronically controlled
Technical Data
EN MET
2	 PS31037A  . © Copyright HOERBIGER 2023 . All rights, errors and changes reserved. WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
GENERAL PROPERTIES
Tecno Basic

Tecno Basic
	 All rights, errors and changes reserved. © Copyright HOERBIGER 2023 . PS31037A	 11	WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
ORDER KEY
Tecno Basic
1 Valve version-Target value/Actual value
00 Voltage
01 Current 4 – 20 mA
06 Voltage + Actual value
2 Pressure range
002 0.2 bar
020 2 bar
080 8 bar
3 Device version
0 Standard
4 Connection cable*
0 Without cable and plug connector
1 Cable with plug connector straight
(3 Pin)
2 Cable with plug connector angled
(3 Pin)
3 Cable with plug connector straight
(4 Pin)
4 Cable with plug connector angled
(4 Pin)
Note for cable selection:
Valve version 00 and 01, M8 - 3 pin connection cable 1 or 2
Valve version 06, M8 - 4 pin connection cable 3 or 4
5 Flange*
0 Without flange
5 Lateral G1/8“
*See accessories
Other variations on request
ID NUMBER KEY
1 2 3 4 5
ID NUMBER PS  1  2  0  0 x  x – x  x  x – 0 x x
PS  1  2  0  0 0  1 – 0  8  0 – 0 1 0
12	 PS31037A  . © Copyright HOERBIGER 2023 . All rights, errors and changes reserved. WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
CONVERSION FACTORS
Tecno Basic
CONVERSION FACTORS
VALUE UNIT CONVERSION UNIT FACTOR
Length
mm in 0.03934
in mm 25.4
m ft 3.28084
ft m 0.3048
Weight
kg lb 2.204622
lb kg 0.453592
Pressure
bar psi 14.5035
psi bar 0.06895
MPa psi 145.035
psi MPa 0.006895
bar MPa 0.1
MPa bar 10
Temperature
°C °F 1.8 °C + 32
°F °C 0.5556 °F – 32
Torque
Nm ft/lbs 0.7375
ft/lbs Nm 1.3558
	 All rights, errors and changes reserved. © Copyright HOERBIGER 2023 . PS31037A	 13	WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION
Tecno Basic
This data sheet and additional documentation is available in the download area of the company‘s website.
14	 PS31037A  . © Copyright HOERBIGER 2023 . All rights, errors and changes reserved. WWW.HOERBIGER.COM
HOERBIGER Flow Control GmbH
Südliche Römerstraße 15
86972 Altenstadt, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)8861 221-0